

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			WPSB No.545 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> 1. Mr. Sandeep Kothari and Mr. Prasanna Karnatak, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. D.S. Patni, learned senior counsel, assisted by Mr. Bhagwat Mehra, learned counsel for the respondent No.1. 3. Mr. Rajeev Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 4. Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Counsel, may file a fresh affidavit giving the particulars about the assessment of the committee with regard to each of the Judicial Officers, who were compulsorily retired by the order impugned on the basis of the material as mentioned in the Note of Registrar-General dated 04.09.2023. The material which has to be taken into consideration for the assessment of each of the individuals are as follows:- i. Service Records of the Officers. ii. Annual Confidential reports. iii. Statement of movable and immovable properties. iv. Departmental enquiries. v. Work performances. vi. Complaints with Vigilance Cell. 4. Put up this matter on 01.03.2024.

			5. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner may also file rejoinder-affidavit. 6. On the next date, learned counsel for the High Court will also justify as to whether the Note put up by the Registrar-General dated 04.09.2023 is in consonance with the Rules. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 16.02.2024 R.Bisht
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--