

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>03.07.2024</u>		WPSB No. 501 of 2023 With WPSB No. 271 of 2024 WPSB No. 272 of 2024 WPSB No. 508 of 2023 WPSB No. 545 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> 1. Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Rajeev Singh Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the State, Mr. Arvind Vashisth, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Hemant Singh Mehra and Mr. J.C. Karnatak, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPSB Nos. 508/545 of 2023 and Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Bhagwat Mehra and Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, learned counsel for the High Court of Uttarakhand. 2. On the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, put up this matter on 15.07.2024 at 4.00 p.m. On that day, both the parties are directed to prepare their synopsis in a chronological manner. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 03.07.2024 Mahinder/