

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	09.03.2026		<u>WPSB No.501 of 2023</u> Rajendra Joshi ... Petitioner Vs. High Court of Uttarakhand & Another ... Respondents & Connected matters <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C. J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. A.S. Rawat, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Kirti Sharan Agarwal, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPSB No.501/2023, WPSB No.271/2024 and WPSB No.272/2024. 2. Mr. Siddhant Tiwari, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Hemant Mahra, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPSB No.508/2023. 3. Mr. J.C. Karnatak, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPSB No.545/2023. 4. Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Bhagwat Mehra, learned Counsel for respondent no.1. 5. Ms. Rajni Supyal, learned Brief Holder for the State-respondent no.2. 6. List after three weeks along with connected matters. 7. Urgency Application IA No.5/2026 stands disposed of. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 09.03.2026 09.03.2026 Rajni